PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7422012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC VERSAEVEL	04/07/2021
BERTRAND DESJOYEAUX	04/07/2021
MATHIEU PREAU	04/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFRAN NACELLES	
Street Address: ROUTE DU PONT 8		
City:	GONFREVILLE L'ORCHER	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	76700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17716089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3133935400

Email: DOCKETING@BURRISIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: BURRIS LAW, PLLC
Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE DRIVE
Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0102-000503/US/NPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEANNA PARK
SIGNATURE:	/DEANNA PARK/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=0102-000503USNPA_Declarations#page1.tif source=0102-000503USNPA_Declarations#page2.tif source=0102-000503USNPA_Declarations#page3.tif

PATENT 507375088 REEL: 060460 FRAME: 0105

Ref. 8-022166

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

	iventor, i nereby deciare th			
inventor Name		Complete Address		
VERSAEVEL, Marc	······································	SAFRAN, c/o Centre d'Excellence Propriété Intellectuelle, Rond-point René Ravaud-Réau 77550 MOISSY-CRAMAYEL, France		
	to as the Assignor) have m	nade an invention entitled:		
Title of Invention (i		***************************************	******************************	
Acoustic	attenuation	panel for low-f	requency w	aves
Title of Invention (i	n French)		***************************************	***************************************
Panneau	d'atténuatio	n acoustique pou	ir onde bas	ses fréquences
for which an applicat	ion for Letters Patent has b	een filed in the following country:	***************************************	
Country		Filing Date	Serial Number	
France		10/08/2019	1911130	
Limina				
		ade or authorized to be made by mo		ភា.
Corporation Name	·······	Complete Address	***************************************	
SAFRAN NACELLES		Route du Pont VIII 76700 Gor	nfreville-L'Orcher Franc	÷
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				and the second second
ili		****		
	***************************************		***************************************	

orld, and in and to th	ne aforementioned applicat	ions for Letters Patent on this invei	ntion and the Letters P	in and to this invention in all countries throughout the atent to be issued upon these applications;
ufficiency of which freeli, assign, transfer ar pplications, and all de riority on these of such hay be granted on the atents (or other approaches), its/	om the Assignee(s) is hereb ad set over unto the Assignativisions, and continuations th applications, and all appl is invention in any country opriate official whose duty their successors and assigns	iy acknowledged, by these presents ee[s], its/their lawful successors an i thereof, and all Letters Patent the lications for Letters Patent that may , and all extensions, renewals, and is to issue patents) of the United St s, in accordance with the terms of t	s, I, the Assignor, have and assigns, my entire rights that may be granted they hereafter be filed for a reissues thereof; and tates, Canada, and any this Assignment;	ner good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sold, assigned, transferred in and to this invention and these ereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention
AND, I HERE greement in conflict v	BY covenant that I have the with this Assignment;	e full right to convey the interest a	ssigned by this Assignm	nent, and I have not executed and will not execute any
ispecting this invention accessary or desirable camination application oforce proper patent	on, testify in any legal proc to perfect the title to this I ons, make all rightful oaths protection for this inventi	eedings, sign all lawful papers who invention in said Assignee[s], its/th and generally do everything pos- on in any country, it being unders	en called upon to do si eir successors or assign sible to aid the Assign stood that, irrespective	Atheir successors and assigns, any facts known to me on, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be not execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and renee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and expense of the Assignee[s] or the faction by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and
This Assignm	nent agreement is effective	as of the earliest filing date mention	oned above.	
	HEREBY acknowledge that a			rishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I HAVE SIGNED:			
Dote	Place	inventor Name & Signature		Witness Name & Signature
	1 10 34 11.20	VERSAEVEL Marc	***************************************	P16F08/7 12 P P

04/07/2021

PATENT REEL: 060460 FRAME: 0106

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I inventor Name Complete Address SAFRAN, c/o Centre d'Excellence Propriété Intellectuelle, Rond-point René Ravaud-Réau DESJOYEAUX, Bertrand 77550 MOISSY-CRAMAYEL, France (Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled: Title of Invention (in English) Acoustic attenuation panel for low-frequency waves Title of Invention (in French) Panneau d'atténuation acoustique pour onde basses fréquences for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country: Country Filing Date Serial Number France 10/08/2019 1911130 The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. AND, WHEREAS, Corporation Name Complete Address SAFRAN NACELLES Route du Pont VIII 76700 Gonfreville-L'Orcher France (Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee(s)) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignen(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any

agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, relissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, threspective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

1	Date	Place	inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
	0.4./07./0001	Salarak	DESJOYEAUX, Bertrand	P.SCHMITT
· deservation	04/07/2021	sompran x	Annual Control of the	QD11 Ba
j.		(070M2)		~(4x414404091);

PATENT REEL: 060460 FRAME: 0107

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

	Complete Address			
PREAU, Mathieu		SAFRAN, c/o Centre d'Excellence Propriété Intellectuelle, Rond-point René Ravaud-Réau 775SO MOISSY-CRAMAYEL, France		
Hereinafter referred to as the Assig Title of Invention (in English)	nor) have made an invention entitled:			
Acoustic attenu	uation panel for lo	w-frequency waves		
Title of invention (in French)				
Panneau d'atté	enuation acoustique	pour onde basses fréquences		
or which an application for Letters P	atent has been filed in the following cou	ntry:		
Country	Filing Date	Serial Number		
France	10/08/2019	1911130		
	i de la companya de			
	or or an original joint inventor of a claime	ed invention in the application.		
		ed invention in the application.		
ND, WHEREAS,	Complete Address	ed invention in the application. 30 Gonfreville-L'Orcher France		
IND, WHEREAS, Corporation Name	Complete Address			
IND, WHEREAS, Corporation Name	Complete Address			
IND, WHEREAS, Corporation Name	Complete Address			
IND, WHEREAS, Corporation Name	Complete Address			
IND, WHEREAS, Corporation Name	Complete Address			
ND, WHEREAS, Corporation Name SAFRAN NACELLES	Complete Address Route du Pont VIII 7670	30 Gonfreville-L'Orcher France We right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the		
IND, WHEREAS, Corporation Name SAFRAN NACELIES Hereinafter referred to as the Assign orld, and in and to the aforemention	Complete Address Route du Pont VIII 7670 Route du Pont VIII 7670 Ree(sj) is/are desirous of securing the ended applications for Letters Patent on this	30 Gonfreville-L'Orcher France Sirve right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the sinvention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;		
SAFRAN NACELLES Hereinafter referred to as the Assign unid, and in and to the aforemention NOW THEREFORE, be it is infliciency of which from the Assigned	Complete Address Route du Pont VIII 7670 Route du Pont VIII 7670 Ree(s) is/are desirous of securing the ended applications for Letters Patent on this nown that for and in consideration of P(s) is hereby acknowledged, by these pro-	30 Gonfreville-L'Orcher France We right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the		

may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment,

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any

priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee(s) or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

	Place	inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
04/07/2021	Conferille Conden	PREAU, Mathieu	PAGANO, FABRIEIO Elbiris Regonó

PATENT REEL: 060460 FRAME: 0108